BLOUNTVILLE UTILITY DISTRICT Customer Rates, Fees, and Charges

Water Rates: \$20.92 +tax...... Availability Fee "minimum bill"

\$7.42 +tax..... Each 1,000 gallons after minimum

ServLine: \$1.25 per Month...... Water Loss Protection (auto enrolled)

\$4.00 per Month Water Line Protection (sign-up by calling ServLine)

Tap Fees: \$1,500.00......³/₄" Tap

\$2,000.00...... 1" Tap \$5,000.00...... 2" Tap

Commercial or Industrial 4" & Larger are quoted as cost plus jobs.

Service Fees: \$50.00...... New Service if you *own* the property

\$100.00...... New Service if you *rent* the property

\$50.00..... Seasonal

\$30.00...... Temporary Service (30 days)

\$25.00..... Trip Charge

\$25.00..... Meter Tremble Report

\$50.00............ 3/4 Residential Meter Testing

\$350.00...... 1" & Larger Commercial and Industrial Meter Testing

Payment Fees: \$50.00...... Past Due Fee

\$30.00..... Returned check Fee

Theft of Service, and Tampering

Violation Fees: \$100.00......Tampering Violation

\$250.00......Meter replacement

\$25.00..... Meter Lock \$50.00.... Setter Valve

\$250.00......Unauthorized Use of Service (per occurrence) \$1,000.00.....Illegal System Connection (per connection)

Fire Hydrants: Quoted as cost plus jobs.

Public Records: Refer to "Public Records Request Policy".